

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8010 of 2023**

=====

HEIRS OF GALABHAI NARSINHBHAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MS SRUSHTI A THULA(5014) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,1.1,1.1.1,1.1.2,1.1.3,1.1.4,1.2,1.2.1,1.3,1.4,1.4.1,1.4.2,1.4.3,1.5,1.6
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,5.1,5.2

MR ASHUTOSH DAVE, AGP for the Respondent(s) No.1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 09/06/2023

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned senior counsel Mr. Yatin Oza with
learned counsel Ms. Srushti A. Thula appearing on behalf
of the petitioners.

Issue **notice** returnable on **12th July, 2023**. Mr.
Ashutosh Dave, learned AGP waives service of notice on
behalf of the respondent No.1.

Reply to be filed within three weeks.

Direct service is permitted in respect of other
respondents.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

Manoj Kumar Rai