

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8010 of 2023

=====

HEIRS OF GALABHAI NARSINHBHAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MS SRUSHTI A THULA(5014) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,1.1,1.1.1,1.1.2,1.1.3,1.1.4,1.2,1.2.1,1.3,1.4,1.4.1,1.4.2,1.4.3,1.5,1.6
for the Respondent(s) No. 5

ARJUN R SHETH(7589) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,5.1,5.2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 12/07/2023

ORAL ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Arjun Sheth submits that he has received instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent no.4 and he will be doing needful within two days.

The reply, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

List for final disposal on 01.08.2023.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

NABILA