

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8010 of 2023

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2024

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8010 of 2023

=====

HEIRS OF GALABHAI NARSINHBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS SRUSHTI A THULA(5014) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,1.1,1.1.1,1.1.2,1.1.3,1.1.4,1.2,1.2.1,1.3,1.4,1.4.1,1.4.2,1.4.3,1.5,1.6

for the Respondent(s) No. 5

ARJUN R SHETH(7589) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,5.1,5.2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 04/03/2024

ORAL ORDER

Not before this Court.

VARSHA DESAI

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)