

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1493 of 2023****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8010 of 2023****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2024****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8010 of 2023**=====
MODI GUNVANTLAL CHIMANLAL & ORS.**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**
=====**Appearance:****MS SRUSHTI A THULA(5014) for the Petitioner(s) No.****1,2,3,4,4.1,4.2,4.3,4.4,4.5,4.6,6****MS. MANISHIKA(19493) for the Petitioner(s) No. 5****DELETED for the Respondent(s) No. 8****GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1****MR AB MUNSHI(1238) for the Respondent(s) No. 10,11,4,5,6,7****MR JIGNESH R MODI(11359) for the Respondent(s) No. 3****NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,9**
=====**CORAM:ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)****Date : 09/06/2026****ORAL ORDER**

Learned Advocate Ms. Srushti A. Thula appearing for the respective party remain present today.

Learned Advocate Ms. Srushti A. Thula submits that she is not pressing the present withdrawal of appearance notes.

Accordingly, the present withdrawal of appearance notes are disposed of as not pressed.

(M. B. RATHORE)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

RB DESAI